1
Office
build and
refurbishment_
Intelligent hand dryers
Architects and designers will spend a lot
of time selecting products that match
the style of the overall vision for the

Motor Cut off Time 60 Seconds
Motor Class Class I
Materials Stainless steel or ceramic cover
Weight 3 kg
Finishes Available and Codes White (TFJ01)
Polished Chrome (TFJ02)
Brushed Satin (TFJ03)
IP rating IPX1 (Protection from dripping
water)
Cable Entry Point Bottom
SIDE ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION
260m
m
180mm 157mm
Dryfl ow Turboforce Junior PLUS
CE, LVD Directive 2014/35/EU, EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1:2008+A11:2010+A2:2015, EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014, EN 62233:2008, TUV SUD, GS, EN 60335-2-23:2003/A2:2015,
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 62233:2008, AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
Online information
Installation summary
•   The cover of the hand dryer is removed using a supplied Allen key

Materials ABS or stainless steel
Weight 3.2 kg
Finishes Available and Codes White (GF01-2)
Brushed Satin (GF02-2)
Polished Chrome (GF03-2)
IP rating IP23 (Protection from a large part
of the body such as the hand, from
solid objects greater than 50mm in
diameter; Protection from sprayed
water)
Cable Entry Point Rear or bottom
SIDE ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION
330m
m
265mm 170mm
CE, GS, EN 60335-1:2012 + AC:2014 + A11:2014, EN 60335-2-23:2003 + A1:2008 + A11:2010 + A11:2010/AC:2012 + A2:2015, EN 62233:2008 + AC:2008
Harmonized standards under Directive 2014/35/EU – LVD, EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011, EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013 Harmonized standards under Directive 2014/30/EU – EMC
Online information
 Installation summary

Range
At ambient temp (20°C) - 55 °C
Motor Cut off Time 90 Seconds
Motor Class Class E
Materials Die-cast aluminium
Weight 4.6 kg
Finishes Available and Codes Polished Chrome (DF06M2)
White (DF06M2W)
IP Rating IP23 (Protection from a large part
of the body such as the hand, from
solid objects greater than 50mm in
diameter; Protection from sprayed
water)
Cable Entry Point Rear or bottom
Dryfl ow Classic PLUS Mk2
CB, VDE, IEC 60335-1:2010, IEC 60335-1:2010/AMD1:2013, IEC 60335-2-23:2003, IEC 60335-2-23:2003/AMD1:2008, IEC 60335-2-23:2003/AMD2:2012, IEC 62233:2005
Online information
Installation summary
Mounting template provided to position the drill holes correctly
•   The cover of the hand dryer is removed by loosening the 2 security

22-25 °C
Motor Cut off Time 25 Seconds
Motor Class Class II
Materials ABS Polymer
Weight 9.15kg
Finishes Available and Codes Silver (DF08S) / White (DF08W)
IP rating IPX1 (Protection from dripping
water)
Cable Entry Point Rear, with access available
from bottom
SIDE ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION
617m
m
300mm 195mm
CE, UNE-EN 60335-1:2002+A11:2004+A1:2005+ERR: 2005+A12:2006+CorA1:2007+A2:2007+A13:2009+CORR:2010+CORR2:2010, UNE-EN 60335-2-23:2004+CORR:
2009+A1:2009+A11:2011, UNE-EN 62233:2009, RoHS 2011/65/EU
Online information
Installation summary
•   Mounting template provided to position the drill holes correctly
•   Secure the metal wall plate to the wall using the 3 supplied screws

Range
At ambient temp (25°C) – 57°C
Motor Cut off Time 60 Seconds
Motor Class Class I
Materials Stainless Steel
Weight 5.6 kg
Finishes Available and Codes Brushed Satin (DFT35DM)
IP rating IP35 (Protection from entry by
tools, wires, etc with a diameter
or thickness greater than 1mm;
Protection from water projected
from a nozzle)
Cable Entry Point Rear, with access available
from bottom
SIDE ELEVATIONFRONT ELEVATION
CE, EMC, LVD, EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 Category II, IEC 61000-4-2:2008,
IEC 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2007+A2:2010, IEC 61000-4-4:2012, IEC 61000-4-5:2014, IEC 61000-4-6:2013, IEC 61000-4-11:2004, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU., EN 60335-1: 2012 + A11:2014,
EN 60335-2-23: 2003 +A1:2008 +A11:2010 + A2:2015, EN 62233:2008, CB, GS, UL, RoHS
Online information
 Installation summary